(TO BE SUBSTITUTED ORDER BEARING SAME NO. AND DATE) OFFICE OF DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION HAYANA PANCHKULA

ORDER

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Associate Professor History, Govt. College, Sector-1, Panchkula is hereby appointed/posted as State NSS Officer in this department with immediate effect in his present pay scale for a period of two years in terms of point no. 1.7 of National Service Scheme Manual(Revised), 2006 Govt. of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, New Delhi against the sanctioned post on the recommendation of selection committee constituted for the purpose.

The salary and other benefits will be borne by the Department of Youth Affaris and Sports, Govt. of India, New Delhi

Dated, Panchkula, the 01.12.2022

Endst No. 19/22-2015 Ad(2)

RAJIV RATTAN DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA Dated: 02.12.2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

The Accountant General (A & E), Haryana, Chandigarh. 1.

Regd. Director, Department of Youth Sports, Room No. 161-162, 15/11, Jam Nagar 2. House, New Delhi.

3. The Treasury officer, Panchkula.

Principal, Govt. PG College, Sector-1, Panchkula. 4. 5.

PS/ PSHE, PS/DHE, PA/Joint. Dir. Admn.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Associate Professor History, Govt. PG College, Sector-1, 6. Panchkula.

7. All the Branches of HQ.

IT cell for uploading on web portal. 81

Supdt. NSS Branch (Local). He/She is directed to reimburse the expenditure 9. from Department of Youth Sports, Govt. of India, New Delhi.

> Superintendent Administration For Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula